5.0SMDJ54AQ–5.0SMDJ100AQ
Document number: DS47390 Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 5
December 2025
©  2025 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
5.0SMDJ54AQ–5.0SMDJ100AQ
YWXX

Standoff
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
VBR @ IT (Note 8)
Test
Current
Max Reverse
Leakage @ VRWM
Max Clamping
Voltage @ IPP
(Note 9)
Max Peak Pulse
Current Marking Code
VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) IR (µA) VC (V) IPP (A)
5.0SMDJ54AQ 54 60.0 66.3 1 2 87.1 57.4 ADDX
5.0SMDJ58AQ 58 64.4 71.2 1 2 93.6 53.4 ADDY
5.0SMDJ60AQ 60 66.7 73.7 1 2 96.8 51.7 ADDZ
5.0SMDJ64AQ 64 71.1 78.6 1 2 103.0 48.5 ADCA
5.0SMDJ70AQ 70 77.8 86.0 1 2 113.0 44.2 ADCB
5.0SMDJ75AQ 75 83.3 92.1 1 2 121.0 41.3 ADCC
5.0SMDJ78AQ 78 86.7 95.8 1 2 126.0 39.7 ADCD
5.0SMDJ80AQ 80 88.8 97.6 1 2 129.6 38.6 ADCE
5.0SMDJ85AQ 85 94.4 104.0 1 2 137.0 36.5 ADCF
5.0SMDJ90AQ 90 100.0 111.0 1 2 146.0 34.2 ADCG
5.0SMDJ100AQ 100 111.0 123.0 1 2 162.0 30.9 ADCH
Notes: 8. VBR measured with IT current pulse = 10ms to 15ms.
 9. Per 10 × 1000μs waveform. See Figure 2.
5.0SMDJ54AQ–5.0SMDJ100AQ